	04-17-20)03	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	1024231		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	a attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kris Nyhus Scott Tragesser	21-14-03	2. Name and Name: _A	d address of receiving party(ies) dvanta Technology Ltd. ddress: <u>P. O. Box 1</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No			u
3. Nature of conveyance:		Lincolnsh	nire, UK NG34 7HA
]Merger]Change of Name	Street Add	ldress:
Other			
2-27-03 & 2-28-03 Execution Date:		City: Sie	eafordState:_UK_Zip:_NG34 7HA
		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/3 	ether with a new appl	1	ecution date of the application is: t No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ber of applications and patents involved:
Name:Dana S. Rewoldt, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Advanta USA, Inc.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P. O. Box 500		Autho	
Street Address:2369 - 330th Street		8. Deposit ad	ccount number:
		07/0190	
 City:_SlaterState:_ ^{IA} _Zip	50244		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
D <u>ana S. Rewoldt, Reg. No. 33,762</u> Name of Person Signing _{Total numb}		Signature er sheet, attachme	ents, and documents:
Mail da.	cuments to be recorded with ₂ Commissioner of Patents &		leet Information to: ssignments
)	/		PATENT30279 REEL: 013958 FRAME: 033

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kris Nyhus having an address at 24434 – 240th Street, Sleepy Eye, MN 56085, US citizen, has made an invention **INBRED CORN LINE G6103** and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon designated U.S. application No. $\frac{10/377,958}{2003}$ which was filed on February 28, 2003, the application is located in Dana Rewoldt's Office at Slater Iowa in a file designated as G6103.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Advanta Technology Ltd., having a registered address at Sleaford, Lincolnshire, NG34 7HA, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any further priority filing division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application made by me or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and re-examinations and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional further priority filing, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Advanta Technology Ltd., its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 013958 FRAME: 0386 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Advanta Technology Ltd., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Date

STATE OF _	Found)
COUNTY OF	Boone) ss:)

On this 27 day of <u>Acbeurater</u>, 2003, before me, personally appeared **Kris Nyhus**, known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Vancy-c Tommeraaber

NANCY C. TOMMERAASEN COMMISSION NO. 141128 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10 - \rightarrow

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Scott Tragesser having an address at 2426 Webster Road Monroeville, IN. 46773, US citizen, has made an invention **INBRED CORN LINE G6103** and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon designated U.S. application No. $\frac{10/377,958}{2003}$ which was filed on February 28, 2003, the application is located in Dana Rewoldt's Office at Slater Iowa in a file designated as G6103.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Advanta Technology Ltd., having a registered address at Sleaford, Lincolnshire, NG34 7HA, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any further priority filing division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application made by me or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and re-examinations and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional further priority filing, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Advanta Technology Ltd., its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

1

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Advanta Technology Ltd., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Scott Tragesser

Date___2/28/03

STATE OF <u>Final</u>) ss: COUNTY OF <u>Boone</u>)

On this 28 day of 4 house , 2003, before me, personally appeared Scott Tragesser, known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(<u>)</u> Not	tary Pub	ic Commercia	<u>aser</u>
	TOWA TOWA	NANCY C. TOMMERAASEN COMMISSION NO. 141128 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	